

3.6.1 Finished Product Specification

Document Ref & Name: 3.6.1 Finished Product Specification
Author: RJ Food Consulting Ltd

Date: 21/10/24
Approved By: Sam Jackson

Version: 2
Page 1 of 3

COMPANY DETAILS	
Company Name:	Nettle Foods
Address:	Unit 9 Wedgwood Rd, Bicester OX26 4UL
Telephone Number:	07399896418
Contact Name:	Sam Jackson
Contact Email Address:	sam@nettlefoods.co.uk

DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT	
Product Name:	Mushroom Truffle Pate
Legal Description:	Fermented nut pate with mushroom & truffle.
Weight	Glass Jars – 200g Plastic Round tubs – 1kg

RECIPE	
Ingredients	%
Cashews	41
Spring water	26.9
Mushroom stock	16.4
White truffle oil	12
Lemon juice	1.4
Salt	1.3
Maple syrup	0.6
Garlic powder	0.2
Black peppercorn	0.2

INGREDIENT DECLARATION & QUID
RAW ACTIVATED CASHEW NUTS (41%), SPRING WATER, SIMPLICITY FERMENT (WATER, MUSHROOM (39%), BEETROOT, ONION, GLUTEN-FREE TAMARI (SOY), RAPESEED OIL, SALT, WHITE TRUFFLE OIL (12%) (EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, WHITE TRUFFLE AROMA), LEMON, PINK HIMALAYAN SALT, MAPLE SYRUP, GARLIC, PEPPERCORN, LIVE CULTURE. MAY CONTAIN OTHER TREE NUTS.

Allergen Information	'Contains' Allergens (Yes/No)	'May Contain' Allergen (Yes/No)	Allergens Handled in the Facility (Yes / No)
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, barley, rye, spelt, kamut)	No	No	No
Peanuts	No	No	No
Nuts	Yes	Yes	Yes
Fish	No	No	No
Eggs	No	No	No
Crustaceans	No	No	No
Sesame	No	No	No
Milk	No	No	No
Soya	Yes	No	Yes
Celery (inc. celeriac)	No	No	No
Mustard	No	No	No
Lupin	No	No	No
Molluscs	No	No	No
Sulphites (≥10ppm)	No	No	No

SUITABILITY INFORMATION	
Product is suitable for	Yes/ No

3.6.1 Finished Product Specification

Document Ref & Name: 3.6.1 Finished Product Specification
Author: RJ Food Consulting Ltd

Date: 21/10/24
Approved By: Sam Jackson

Version: 2
Page 2 of 3

Vegetarians	Yes
Vegans	Yes
Organic Claim	Yes
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	
	Amount per 100g/ml
Energy Kcals*	388
Energy Kj*	1530
Fat (g)*	36.8
- Saturates (g)*	6.3
Carbohydrate*	9.3
- sugars (g)*	2.5
Fibre (g)	2.4
Protein (g)*	8.9
Salt (g)*	1.8

PACKAGING & SHELF LIFE	
Delivery format (pallet, case, carton):	case
Number of units per (pallet, case, carton):	6
Weight per (pallet, case, carton):	2.5kg
Primary packaging:	Glass Jar (200g) or Plastic Tubs (1kg) – Food Contact Safe
Secondary packaging:	Cardboard box
Method of closure (tape, glue etc):	Tape
Traceability coding on pack:	Use by date
Shelf Life:	3 months

STORAGE	
Storage conditions on delivery:	5°C or lower
Storage conditions after opening:	Keep refrigerated.
Minimum life on delivery:	1 month
Shelf life after opening:	Once open use within 1 week.

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS			
Test	Target	Acceptable	Reject
Enterobacteriaceae	<10	1000	>1000
E.coli	<20	100	>100
Staphylococcus aureus	<20	10000	>10000
Yeasts	<20	500	>500
Moulds	<20	500	>500
Bacillus cereus	<20	100000	>100000
Clostridium perfringens	<10	10000	>10000
Listeria spp	ND	ND	Detected
Salmonella spp	ND	ND	Detected
CHEMICAL STANDARDS			
Test	Target	Acceptable	Reject
pH	4.2	4.2 or below	>4.2

3.6.1 Finished Product Specification

Document Ref & Name: 3.6.1 Finished Product Specification
Author: RJ Food Consulting Ltd

Date: 21/10/24
Approved By: Sam Jackson

Version: 2
Page 3 of 3

SPECIFICATION APPROVAL

On behalf of Nettle Foods:

Name:	Sam Jackson	Signature:	
Position:	Director	Date:	

On behalf of the customer:

Name:		Signature:	
Position:		Date:	

SPECIFICATION AMENDMENT & REVIEW

First issue date:			
Review date	Version	Amendment	Next Review (min 3 yearly)